Net Loss   Equity   Net Gain   Equity
%   $   $   $   $   $

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3.03%   2,524,123   (25,241)   (25,241)   25,241   25,241

None of the Group’s trade and other receivables and trade and other payables are interest bearing (2023: nil).

Santa Fe Minerals Limited
30 June 2024 Annual Financial Report

Page 39

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2024

NOTE 15: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Equity Price Risks

The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investment assets. All of the Group’s investments are publicly
traded in Australia. The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Company’s financial assets to equity price risks.
Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the table, moved by 30%, with all other variables held constant, pre-tax loss
and equity would have been affected as shown.

The analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2024 and 2023 and represents management’s judgement of a
reasonably possible movement.

30 June 2024

Carrying
amount

  Share price   Interest Rate Risk
   -30%   +30%
   Net loss   Equity   Net gain   Equity
   $   $   $   $   $

Financial assets
Equity investments designated at FVTPL   15,435   (4,631)   (4,631)   4,631   4,631
   15,435   (4,631)   (4,631)   4,631   4,631

30 June 2023

Carrying
amount

  Share price   Interest Rate Risk
   -30%   +30%
   Net loss   Equity   Net gain   Equity
   $   $   $   $   $

Financial assets
Equity investments designated at FVTPL   20,580   (6,174)   (6,174)   6,174   6,174
   20,580   (6,174)   (6,174)   6,174   6,174

Credit Risk Management

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty fails to discharge an obligation to the Group. The group is exposed to credit risk
from financial assets including cash and cash equivalents held at banks and trade and other receivables.

The Company does not have any significant credit risk exposure to any single counterparty or any group of counterparties
having similar characteristics. The credit risk on liquid funds is limited because the counterparties are banks with high credit
ratings assigned by international credit rating agencies. The carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the financial